

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77043808
Name	BAKED BY STEPH GOOD LUCK CLOVER
Ingredients	COOKIE - Wheat Flour (Gluten) , Caster Sugar, Self Raising Flour (Wheat Flour, Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii), Unsalted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Whole Egg , Vanilla Bean Paste (Vanilla Extract, Water, Sugar, Xanthan Gum, Exhausted Vanilla Seed). ICING - Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate (E341(iii))), Meringue Powder (Wheat Starch, Dried Egg Albumen, Sugar, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulators (Calcium Lactate, Tartaric Acid, Cream of Tartar, Lactic Acid, Dextrose, Stabiliser (Guar Gum)), Whitener (Humectant: E422, Colouring: E171). Colours may include: E171, E422, E1520, E551, E110, E133, E155, E122, E153, E129, E104, E102 and E124, some of which may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a a kitchen that handles tree nuts, egg, milk, soya, gluten and wheat.
Net Quantity	39g per cookie
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Baked By Steph, 258 Paradise Row, London, E2 9LE
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	404
Fat	10.6g
Of which saturated	6.68g
Carbohydrate	71.1g
Of which sugars	42.1g

Fibre	
Protein	5.1g
Salt	0.13g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Made in a factory that uses Nuts
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Made in a factory that uses Soya
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N